Rev A
DCRLD30 SERIES
30 Watt
Single Output
Isolated DC/DC Converter
11/15/2022 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 5
  FEATURES
• Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• High Efficiency
• RoHS Compliant
• Regulated Outputs
• Six-Sided Metal Shielded Package
• Output Short Circuit, Over Voltage,
and Over Current Protection
• I/O Isolation Voltage of 1.5kVDC
• Meets CISPR32/EN55032 Class A
EMI without Extra Components
  DESCRIPTION
The DCRLD30 series of DC/DC converters offers up to 30 watts of output power
in a 2” x 1” x 0.47” through hole package. This series consists of regulated single
output models with a wide 2:1 input range and high efficiency. Features of this
series include short circuit, over voltage, and over current protection, as well as
isolation voltage of 1.5kVDC. This series meets CISPR32/EN55032 Class A EMI
without extra components and is RoHS compliant.  Size: 2in x 1in x 0.47in (50.8mm x 25.4mm x 11.8mm)
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Single Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency(2) Max. Capacitive
Load(3) Output Power Nominal (Range) Max.(1) Min. Load Max. Load Min. Typ.
DCRLD30-24S03
24VDC
(18-36VDC) 40VDC
3.3VDC 0mA 6000mA 83% 85% 10000µF
30W
DCRLD30-24S05 5VDC 0mA 6000mA 86% 88% 10000µF
DCRLD30-24S09 9VDC 0mA 3333mA 84% 86% 4700µF
DCRLD30-24S12 12VDC 0mA 2500mA 86% 88% 2700µF
DCRLD30-24S15 15VDC 0mA 2000mA 88% 90% 1680µF
DCRLD30-24S24 24VDC 0mA 1250mA 88% 90% 680µF
DCRLD30-48S03
48VDC
(36-75VDC) 80VDC
3.3VDC 0mA 6000mA 84% 86% 10000µF
30W
DCRLD30-48S05 5VDC 0mA 6000mA 86% 88% 10000µF
DCRLD30-48S12 12VDC 0mA 2500mA 86% 88% 2700µF
DCRLD30-48S15 15VDC 0mA 2000mA 87% 89% 1680µF
DCRLD30-48S24 24VDC 0mA 1250mA 87% 89% 680µF
SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are based on 25°C, Humidity <75%, Nominal Input Voltage, and Rated Output Load unless otherwise noted.
We reserve the right to change specifications based on technological advances.
SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max Unit

6. Switching frequency is measured at full load. The module reduces the switching frequency for light load (below 50%) efficiency improvement.
7. Without External Components
8. See Fig. 2 - ② for recommended circuit
9. See Fig. 2 - ① for recommended circuit
10. Maximum capacitive load offered were tested at input voltage range and full load.
11. Customization is available. Please contact factory for more information.
12. Product classified according to ISO14001 and related environmental laws and regulations and should be handled by qualified units.
*Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
DERATING CURVES
 Temperature Derating Curves
(DCRLD30-24S03, DCRLD30-24S05, DCRLD30-48S03, DCRLD30-48S05)
Temperature Derating Curves
(DCRLD30-24S09, DCRLD30-24S12, DCRLD30-24S15, DCRLD30-24S24,
DCRLD30-48S12, DCRLD30-48S15, DCRLD30-48S24)
EFFICIENCY CURVES
 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Full Load) DCRLD30-24S05   Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Vin=24V) DCRLD30-24S05
Rev A
DCRLD30 SERIES